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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001191324 JHANKRITA  MONDAL Female No  1 1 UR  8  454.00  549.00  644.00  737.00  824.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392566 SAMRAT  SEN Male No  2 2 UR  8  452.00  544.00  640.00  732.00  819.00  904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001673115 SAYAN  SEKH Male No  3  1 3 OBC-A  14  444.00  531.00  627.00  723.00  810.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000481798 SAI RAJ KESHARI Male No  4 4 UR  4  443.00  534.00  628.00  719.00  806.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378497 DIPAK  MAHATO Male No  5  1 5 OBC-B  16  443.00  533.00  623.00  711.00  799.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113851 SOURAV KUMAR MONDAL Male No  6  2 6 OBC-B  5  441.00  535.00  629.00  717.00  804.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888982 BIKRAM  MONDAL Male No  7 7 UR  3  433.00  507.00  603.00  695.00  782.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000770238 PRITY  MOLLICK Female No  8 8 UR  8  426.00  506.00  599.00  687.00  771.00  852.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085926 SNEHASISH  SHOW Male No  9  3 9 OBC-B  10  419.00  489.00  584.00  675.00  765.00  838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904582 MD  ASIF Male No  10  2 10 OBC-A  11  404.00  482.00  570.00  653.00  731.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116462 LUCKY  GHOSH Female No  11 11 UR  6  404.00  475.00  565.00  655.00  737.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034016 MANISA  MANDAL Female No  12 12 UR  13  403.00  499.00  595.00  682.00  749.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000716568 SRIYUT  GHOSH Male No  13 13 UR  23  403.00  473.00  563.00  648.00  732.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504201 ABDUR  RAZZAK Male No  14  3 14 OBC-A  7  403.00  463.00  561.00  652.00  740.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000070694 SHAYAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  15 15 UR  18  402.00  470.00  563.00  655.00  730.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000330138 MITA  GARAI Female No  16  4 16 OBC-B  4  401.00  471.00  562.00  652.00  732.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001110350 TITLI  MANDAL Female No  17 17 UR  3  400.00  482.00  567.00  649.00  725.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361257 MANABENDRA  MONDAL Male No  18 18 UR  3  395.00  466.00  558.00  642.00  718.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974019 SUBRAT  SINGH Male No  19 19 UR  8  388.00  468.00  550.00  630.00  706.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993297 ARIF  SEIKH Male No  20 20 UR  20  381.00  462.00  546.00  627.00  698.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000401074 SHREYA  DAN Female No  21  5 21 OBC-B  12  379.00  444.00  530.00  610.00  685.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000266885 SAHIDUL ISLAM SEKH Male No  22  4 22 OBC-A  3  378.00  445.00  536.00  622.00  689.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443800 TULI  MONDAL Female No  23 23 UR  4  375.00  445.00  529.00  612.00  682.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494195 DEBJYOTI  LALA Male No  24 24 UR  12  372.00  442.00  527.00  603.00  674.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213033 LORENCE  SOREN Male No  25  1 25 ST  11  365.00  439.00  519.00  593.00  665.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000609827 RAJEKUL  ISLAM Male No  26  5 26 OBC-A  16  358.00  435.00  512.00  585.00  651.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203690 PHALGUNI  MONDAL Female No  27 27 UR  8  357.00  427.00  507.00  580.00  650.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000601795 ABDUL LAHIL KAFI Male No  28 28 UR  22  352.00  426.00  501.00  575.00  640.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000750117 BABY  DAS Female No  29  1 29 SC  4  343.00  410.00  483.00  555.00  622.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884342 ADITYA  DAS Male No  30  2 30 SC  2  336.00  396.00  482.00  552.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773345 PRADIP  DHIBAR Male No  31  3 31 SC  1  334.00  394.00  469.00  540.00  608.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440798 MOUSUMI  BADYAKAR Female No  32  4 32 SC  13  333.00  387.00  478.00  543.00  606.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766713 SULEKHA  LOHAR Female No  33  5 33 SC  7  328.00  389.00  474.00  542.00  603.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673209 SUDIPA  DAS Female No  34  6 34 OBC-B  14  318.00  380.00  450.00  517.00  579.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884777 RONIT  MONDAL Male No  35 35 UR  2  310.00  376.00  442.00  506.00  563.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001538707 SHREYA  SHARMA Female No  36 36 UR  13  308.00  369.00  441.00  502.00  562.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000901589 KALYAN  BANERJEE Male No  37 37 UR  8  307.00  365.00  433.00  496.00  556.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000070724 BARSHA  GARAI Female No  38  7 38 OBC-B  16  305.00  356.00  429.00  501.00  559.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818992 SAMINA  KHATUN Female No  39  6 39 OBC-A  9  303.00  353.00  433.00  499.00  556.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544770 BIGLAL  MARDI Male No  40  2 40 ST  4  302.00  356.00  436.00  493.00  550.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278746 DIPTI  MONDAL Female No  41 41 UR  11  301.00  348.00  436.00  496.00  551.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869422 KOUSTAV  ROY Male No  42 42 UR  10  299.00  351.00  433.00  496.00  548.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004391 MD ASIF SEIKH Male No  43 43 UR  2  295.00  355.00  425.00  485.00  540.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765784 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  44 44 UR  14  294.00  344.00  426.00  488.00  538.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884228 ROHIT  BAIDYA Male No  45 45 UR  1  293.00  343.00  414.00  478.00  536.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254530 SANDIP  MURMU Male No  46 46 UR  21  292.00  352.00  416.00  476.00  530.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739660 SATAN  LET Male No  47  6 47 SC  3  291.00  354.00  417.00  477.00  530.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000378092 SUMITRA  BAGDI Female No  48  7 48 SC  5  290.00  337.00  427.00  483.00  533.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708752 PUSPITA  DHIBAR Female No  49  8 49 SC  18  289.00  339.00  411.00  471.00  527.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001737899 SOMA  DAS Female No  50 50 UR  3  286.00  348.00  410.00  470.00  522.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001745116 RUPSONA  KHATUN Female No  51 51 UR  5  285.00  342.00  408.00  465.00  520.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111019 DEBDUT  MONDAL Male Yes  52 52 UR  3  276.00  320.00  385.00  447.00  501.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000447258 GOPAL KRISHNA ADHIKARY Male No  53 53 UR  11  269.00  314.00  394.00  447.00  493.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393983 SHIBANI  KORA Female No  54 54 UR  5  269.00  313.00  400.00  447.00  494.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389453 KAKOLI  MONDAL Female No  55 55 UR  5  260.00  304.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256713 BEPAD  HEMBRAM Male No  56 56 UR  21  259.00  306.00  366.00  424.00  471.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000362388 MOUTUSI  GHOSH Female No  57 57 UR  13  256.00  300.00  380.00  424.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000463751 TANISHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  58 58 UR  4  253.00  299.00  354.00  408.00  459.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001748480 SAKLIN  MUSTAK Male No  59  7 59 OBC-A  3  248.00  293.00  356.00  403.00  450.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175779 JYOTI  JADAV Female No  60 60 UR  15  247.00  294.00  346.00  397.00  447.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002402221 RIYA  PRASAD Female No  61 61 UR  11  245.00  301.00  357.00  402.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001848994 ABDUL MATIN SK Male No  62 62 UR  6  239.00  289.00  340.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001673115 SAYAN  SEKH Male No  3  1 1 OBC-A  14  444.00  531.00  627.00  723.00  810.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904582 MD  ASIF Male No  10  2 2 OBC-A  11  404.00  482.00  570.00  653.00  731.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504201 ABDUR  RAZZAK Male No  14  3 3 OBC-A  7  403.00  463.00  561.00  652.00  740.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000266885 SAHIDUL ISLAM SEKH Male No  22  4 4 OBC-A  3  378.00  445.00  536.00  622.00  689.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000609827 RAJEKUL  ISLAM Male No  26  5 5 OBC-A  16  358.00  435.00  512.00  585.00  651.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818992 SAMINA  KHATUN Female No  39  6 6 OBC-A  9  303.00  353.00  433.00  499.00  556.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001748480 SAKLIN  MUSTAK Male No  59  7 7 OBC-A  3  248.00  293.00  356.00  403.00  450.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002378497 DIPAK  MAHATO Male No  5  1 1 OBC-B  16  443.00  533.00  623.00  711.00  799.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113851 SOURAV KUMAR MONDAL Male No  6  2 2 OBC-B  5  441.00  535.00  629.00  717.00  804.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085926 SNEHASISH  SHOW Male No  9  3 3 OBC-B  10  419.00  489.00  584.00  675.00  765.00  838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000330138 MITA  GARAI Female No  16  4 4 OBC-B  4  401.00  471.00  562.00  652.00  732.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000401074 SHREYA  DAN Female No  21  5 5 OBC-B  12  379.00  444.00  530.00  610.00  685.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673209 SUDIPA  DAS Female No  34  6 6 OBC-B  14  318.00  380.00  450.00  517.00  579.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000070724 BARSHA  GARAI Female No  38  7 7 OBC-B  16  305.00  356.00  429.00  501.00  559.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000750117 BABY  DAS Female No  29  1 1 SC  4  343.00  410.00  483.00  555.00  622.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884342 ADITYA  DAS Male No  30  2 2 SC  2  336.00  396.00  482.00  552.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773345 PRADIP  DHIBAR Male No  31  3 3 SC  1  334.00  394.00  469.00  540.00  608.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440798 MOUSUMI  BADYAKAR Female No  32  4 4 SC  13  333.00  387.00  478.00  543.00  606.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766713 SULEKHA  LOHAR Female No  33  5 5 SC  7  328.00  389.00  474.00  542.00  603.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739660 SATAN  LET Male No  47  6 6 SC  3  291.00  354.00  417.00  477.00  530.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000378092 SUMITRA  BAGDI Female No  48  7 7 SC  5  290.00  337.00  427.00  483.00  533.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708752 PUSPITA  DHIBAR Female No  49  8 8 SC  18  289.00  339.00  411.00  471.00  527.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001213033 LORENCE  SOREN Male No  25  1 1 ST  11  365.00  439.00  519.00  593.00  665.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544770 BIGLAL  MARDI Male No  40  2 2 ST  4  302.00  356.00  436.00  493.00  550.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


